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FLETH O COURT
7" il [ $40P, Narcotic drugs in Sch. I(b) & (c), LSD, and Sch. |
‘Drugs/ Attempt and Conspiracy, general provisions of the drug

laws

COUNTY OF SUMTER

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 21, 2014 the Grand Jurors of

SUMTER County present upon their oath:

COUNT ONE
DISTRIBUTION OF HEROIN
That in Sumter County, South Carolina, on or about October 29, 2013, the Defendant, LYNDON O’BRIAN

ALLEN, did manufacture, distribute, dispense, deliver, purchase; or did aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to
manufacture, distribute, dispense, deliver, or purchase; or did possess with the intent to manufacture, distribute,
dispense, deliver, or purchase a controlled substance or a controlled substance analogue, to wit: Heroin; in violation

of 44-53-370 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

COUNT TWO
ATTEMPT AND CONSPIRACY, DRUG LAWS
That in Sumter County, South Carolina, on or about October 29, 2013, the Defendant, JENNIFER TERESA

McCAULEY, did combine, conspire, confederate, agree or have tacit understanding with another, for the purpose
of committing a crime in violation of the drug laws; to wit, distribution of heroin, in violation of Section 16-17-410,

Code of Laws of South Carolina, (1976, as amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made

and provided.
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DOCKET NO. 2014-GS-43-0681

The State of South Carolina

B. A. Wilson
County of SUMTER
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
AUGUST TERM 2014
THE STATE
- vS.
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER LYNDON O'BRIAN ALLEN
2014A4320100135 JENNIFER TERESA MCCAULEY
ACTION OF GRAND JUR% Indictment for
el } Drugs / MDP, Narcotic drugs in Sch. I(b) & (c), LSD, and

Sched. Hi

M,,«ﬂléﬂk) Drugs / Distribution of Heroin
£

" Forepferson of Grand Jury

Date: -

VERDICT

ERNEST A. FINNEY, ili, SOLICITOR

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:
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COUNTY OF SUMTER

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 21, 2014 the Grand Jurors of

SUMTER County present upon their oath:
COUNT ONE

TRAFFICKING COCAINE, 10-28 GRAMS
That in Sumter County, South Carolina, on or about April 1, 2014, the Defendant, Lyndon O'Brian Allen, unlawfully and knowingly

did sell, manufacture, cultivate, deliver, purchase, or bring into this State; or did provide financial assistance or otherwise aid, abet,
attempt, or conspire to sell, manufacture, cultivate, deliver, purchase, or bring into this State; or did possess or attempt to possess a
controlled substance or a controlled substance analogue, to wit: Cocaine, in excess of 10 grams; in violation of 44-53-370 of the

South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

COUNT TWO
POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE HEROIN
That in Sumter County, South Carolina, on or about April 1, 2014, the Defendant, Lyndon O'Brian Allen, did manufacture, distribute,

dispense, deliver, purchase; or did aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to manufacture, distribute, dispense, deliver, or purchase; or did
possess with the intent to distribute, dispense, deliver a controlled substance or a controlled substance analogue, to wit: Heroin; in

violation of 44-53-370 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

COUNT THREE
POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE COCAINE BASE
That in Sumter County, South Carolina, on or about April 1, 2014, the Defendant, Lyndon O'Brian Allen, did manufacture, distribute,

dispense, deliver, purchase; or did aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to manufacture, distribute, dispense, deliver, or purchase; or did
possess with the intent to distribute, dispense, deliver a controlled substance or a controlled substance analogue, to wit: Cocaine Base;

in violation of 44-53-375 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

COUNT FOUR
POSSESSION SCHEDULE I-V CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
That in Sumter County, South Carolina, on or about April 1, 2014, the Defendant, Lyndon O'Brian Aller;, knowingly or intentionally

and unlawfully did possess a quantity of Acetaminophen/Hydrocodone, a Schedule HI controlled substance, all in violation of § 44-
53-370 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

S 1‘/*"74';:“:71—“_: RE@’EWE}Q

SOLICITOR

SC Court of Appeais



i

:
WITNESSES

Sumter County Sheriff

[
Trevor Brown [:
|
§
i
i

DOCKET NO. 2014-GS-43-0675
The State of South Carolina

County of SUMTER

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

AUGUST  TERM 2014
|
%ll
ﬁ[u THE STATE

ARREST WARRANT NUI\AILER v

’: LYNDON O'BRIAN ALLEN
2014A4310200284 9014A4310200283
2014A4310200285 |

2014A4310200288 “

Indictment for

Drugs / Trafficking in cocaine, 10 g or more, but less than

28¢
Drugs/ Poss. With Intent to Distribute Heroin

Drugs/ Poss. With Intent to Distribute Cocaine Base

Drugs/ Poss. Schedule I-V controlled substance

FokEperson of Grad Jury ;‘1
Date: } -2/ -ﬂ/ Y

VERDICT M

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:

ERNEST A. FINNEY, lll, SOLICITOR



ATTACHED TO AND BECOMING PART OF THE ORIGINAL INDICTMENT FOR 2014-GS-43-0679
WITH THE AFORESAID NAMES OF ISIAH JEROME WILLIAMS and LYNDON O’'BRIAN ALLEN
SHOWN THEREON:

:‘;@:

POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I- CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

That in Sumter County, South Carolina, on or about January 24, 2014, the Defendants, ISIAH JEROME
WILLIAMS and LYNDON O’BRIAN ALLEN, knowingly or intentionally and unlawfully did possess a quantity
of Acetaminophen/Hydrocodone, Dilaudid, Morphine, Clonazepam and/or Diazepam, a Schedule II, III or v
controlled substance, all in violation of § 44-53-370 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976), as amended.

COUNT FIVE \/

POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE COCAINE
That ISIAH JEROME WILLIAMS and LYNDON O’BRIAN ALLEN did in Sumter County, on or about the

January 24, 2014, possess with intent to distribute, dispense or deliver, or did aid, abet, attempt or conspire to
distribute, dispense, or deliver a quantity of Cocaine, a controlled substance under provisions of Section 44-53-110,
et. seq., Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, such possession not having been authorized by law,

and being in violation of Section 44-53-370(b)(1), S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

COUNT SIX ‘/

POSSESSION OF ECSTASY/MDMA/METHYLONE
That ISIAH JEROME WILLIAMS and LYNDON O’BRIAN ALLEN did in Sumter County on or about

January 24, 2014, kncwingly and intentionally possess a quantity of Methylenedioxymethamphetamine (Ecstasy)
and/or Methylone, a Schedule I Narcotic under provisions of Section 44-53-370, et. seq., S. C. Code of Laws, 1976,

as amended, such possession not having been authorized by law, in violation of Section 44-53-0370(d)(2), S. C.

Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

CQUNT SEVEN
POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME
That ISIAH JEROME WILLIAMS and LYNDON O’BRIAN ALLEN did in Sumter County, on or about

January 24, 2014, possess a firearm, or visibly display what appeared to be a firearm, or visibly displayed a knife,

during the commission or attempted commission of a violent crime, specifically while Trafficking in Cocaine Base,

in violation of Section 16-23-0490, S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

COUNT EIGHT
UNLAWFUL CARRYING OF A PISTOL

C T T T A

That ISIAH JEROME WILLIAMS and LYNDON O’BRIAN ALLEN did in Sumter County on or about
January 24, 2014, carry about the person a pistol, such carrying not being authorized by law, in violation of Section
16-23-0020, S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.
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ATTACHED TO AND BECOMING PART G, THE GRIGINAL INDICTMENT FOR 2014-GS-43-0679

0L
WITH THE AFORESAID NAMES OF ISIAH JEROME WILLIAMS and LYNDON O’'BRIAN ALLEN
SHOWN THEREON:

COUNT NINE
FAILURE TO STOP FOR BLUE LIGHT/SIREN
That ISIAH JEROME WILLIAMS did in Sumter County on or about January 24, 2014, while operating a motor

vehicle on a road, street, or highway of the State of South Carolina, fail to stop his/her motor vehicle when signaled
to do so by a law enforcement vehicle, by means of a siren and/or flashing light, in violation of Section 56-05-
0750(B)(1), 8. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made

and provided.

Solicitor
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sh/j'rafﬁcking in meth. or cocaine base - 10 g or more, but
S less than 28 g
Failure to stop for blue light/siren
Drugs/ Possession with intent to distribute marijuana
Drugs/ Possession of Heroin _

Drugs/ Possession of a Sch |-V controlled substance
Drugs / Possession with intent to distribute cocaine
Drugs / Possession of Ecstasy
Possession of Weapon during Commission of a violent crime

Unlawful camrying of a pistol

COUNTY OF SUMTER

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 21, 2014 the Grand Jurors of

SUMTER County present upon their oath:

COUNT ONE -
TRAFFICKING COCAINE BASE
That in Sumter County, South Carolina, on or about January 24, 2014, the Defendants, ISIAH JEROME

WILLIAMS and LYNDON O’BRIAN ALLEN, knowingly did sell, manufacture, deliver, purchase, or bring into

this State; or did provide financial assistance or otherwise aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to sell, manufacture,
deliver, purchase, or bring into this State; or did possess or attempt to possess a controlled substance or a controlled
substance analogue, to wit: Cocaine Base, in excess of ten (10) grams; in violation of 44-53-375 of the South

Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

COUNT TWOQO ~
POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE MARIJUANA
That in Sumter County, South Carolina, on or about January 24, 2014, the Defendants, ISIAH JEROME

WILLIAMS and LYNDON O’BRIAN ALLEN, unlawfully did possess with intent to distribute, dispense, or

deliver a quantity of marijuana, a controlled substance under provisions of Section 44-53-110, et seq., Code of Laws

of South Carolina (1976), as amended, or did otherwise aid, abet, attempt, or conspire to manufacture, distribute,
dispense, or deliver marijuana, all in violation of Section 44-53-370, Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976), as

amended.

COUNT THREE —

POSSESSION OF HEROIN
That ISIAH JEROME WILLIAMS and LYNDON O’BRIAN ALLEN did in Sumter County on or about

January 24, 2014, knowingly and intentionally possess a quantity of Heroin, a Schedule I Narcotic under provisions

of Section 44-53-370, et. seq., S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended, such possession not having been authorized
by law, in violation of Section 44-53-0370(d)(2), S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.
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WITNESSES

Trevor Brown ﬂ‘ mter County Sheriff

DOCKET NO. 2014-GS-43-0679
The State of South Carolina

County of SUMTER

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

2014A4310200080 2014A4310200083
2014A4310200072 2014A4810200071 59221GG
2014A4310200074 '

2014A4310200076 201 4A 10200077 2014A4310200085
2014A4310200073 201 4A 10200079 2014A4310200086

AUGUST  TERM 2014
THE STATE
VS.
ISIAH JEROME WILLIAMS

LYNDON O’BRIAN ALLEN

2014A4310100152 2014§l 310100153
i

Date:

VERDICT

indictment for

Drugs / Trafficking in meth. or cocaine base - 10 g or
more, but less than 28 g
Failure to stop for blue light/siren
Drugs/ Possession with intent to distribute marijuana
Drugs/ Possession of Heroin
Drugs/ Possession of a Sch |-V controlled substance
Drugs / Possession with intent to distribute cocaine
Drugs / Possession of Ecstasy
Possession of Weapon during Commission of a violent
crime
Unlawful carrying of a pistol

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:

ERNEST A. FINNEY, I, SOLICITOR
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Calvin K. Hastie, Sr.

Hastie Law Firm

7 East Hampton Ave., Sumter, SC 29150

(803) 774-7776

January 26, 2015

Via Regular Mail

Sumter County Clerk of Court
215 N. Harvin St.

Sumter, SC 29150

Re: State v. Lyndon OBrian Allen

Warrant/Case No(s).:  2014-GS-43-0679, 2014-GS-43-0665,
2014-GS-43-0674, 2014-GS-43-0680,

2014-GS-43-0681

Dear Clerk:

25 Jati 25 Pi 4: 50
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Enclosed please find a copy of the Notice of Appeal in the above matter along with Proof of

Service. This matter is being referred to the Office of the Appellate Defense.

Enclosure(s)
- As Listed

cc: Office of the Third Circuit Solicitor
Office of Appellate Defense
Clerk, S.C Court of Appeals

Yours very truly,

(b ) )\}wJZ:LS},

Calvin K. Hastie, Sr.
Hastie Law Firm

7 East Hampton Ave.
Sumter, SC 29150
803-774-7776
Attorney for Appellant
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